
RECEIVIN & ORDERS— continued.

No.

4452

4453

4454

4455

4456

4457

4458

4459

4460

4461

Debtor"! Name.

Wheldon, James

Fox, George, the elder ...

Gott, Benjamin

Widdowson, Thomas ...

Wiggins, Joseph

Harries, George

Mobb, Herbert

Christmas, Henry

Morley, James

Bissett, William Crellin

Bissett, James Francis ...
and . ' •

Bissett, Lawrence Col-
grave (trading as

William Bissett and
Sons)

T

Adireaa.

Allen's-lane, Newmarket-road, in the bamlet
of Heigham, in the county of the city of
Norwich

71, Ratcliffe-street, lately 33, Trent Bridge
Footway, then 1, Finder House-road, all in
Nottingham

3, Barton-street, Beeston, Nottinghamshire ...

Sandford St. Martin, Oxfordshire

Castlewillian, in the parish of Brawdy, Pem-
brokeshire

9, Broad Bridge-street, Peterborough,
Northamptonshire

45, Marmion-road, Southsea, Hampshire

Southwick, Fareham, Hampshire

Besiding at Ashdell Villa, Ashdell-road,
Sheffield, Yorkshire •

Besiding at 289, Hagley-road, Edgbaston,
Birmingham, Warwickshire

Besiding at 24, Southbourne-road, Sheffield

Formerly trading at Hanover-street, Wilkin-
son-street, and Gell-street, all in Sheffield,
now at Devonshire-street and Mary-street,
both in Sheffield, and 57, Colmore-row,
Birmingham

Description.

Draper

Builder rj

Formerly Grocer and
• Provision Dealer, then

Butcher, now Carter

Commercial Traveller ...

Retired Farmer

'Farmer

Shoemaker

Grocer '.

Baker and Grocer]

Builders and General
Contractors ,

Court.

Northallerton ...

Norwich

Nottingham ...

Nottingham ...

Oxford

Pembroke Dock

Peterborough ...

Portsmouth ...

Portsmouth ...

Sheffield

Date of Filing
Petition.

Dec. 11, 188!)

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 14, 1889

Dec. 13, 18S9

Dec. 14, 1889

Dec. 13, 1839

Dec. 14, 1889

Dec. 11, 1889

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 4, 1889

No. of
Blatter.

15
of J889

58
of 1889

113
of 1889

112
of 1889

21
of 1889

22
• 1 ftOftof 1889

23
of 1889

49
of 1889

50
of 1889

70
of 1889

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 11, 188.)

Dec. 13, 1889/

Dec. 14, 1SS9

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 14, 1889

Deo. 13, 1889

'Dec. 14, 1889

Dec. 11, 1889

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

No. of
Receiving

Order.

13

57

107 '

106

19

21

23

49

50

65

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ..

Act or Acta of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

*

Sec. 4-1 (D.), as to
William Crellin
THfisptt nnrl T<nW*JJ1D3CLU ctllU JJ<*V¥"

rence Colgrave
Bissett, and Sec.
4-1 (F.)t as to
James Francis
Bissett
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