No.	Dabtor's Name.	Ad Iress.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
4452	Wheldon, James	Bedale, Yorkshire	Draper	Northallerton	Dec. 11, 1889	15 of 1889	Dec. 11, 188.)	13	Debtor's	
4453	Fox, George, the elder	Allen's-lane, Newmarket-road, in the hamlet of Heigham, in the county of the city of Norwich	Builder <sup>9</sup>	Norwich	Dec. 13, 1889	58 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889/	57	Debtor's	
4454	Gott, Benjamin	71, Ratcliffe-street, lately 33, Trent Bridge Footway, then 1, Pinder House-road, all in Nottingham	Formerly Grocer and Provision Dealer, then Butcher, now Carter	Nottingham	Dec. 14, 1889	113 of 1889	Dec. 14, 1889	107 '	Debtor's	
4455	Widdowson, Thomas	3, Barton-street, Beeston, Nottinghamshire	Commercial Traveller	Nottingham	Dec. 13, 1889	112 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889	106 .	Debtor's	
4456	Wiggins, Joseph	Sandford St. Martin, Oxfordshire	Retircd Farmer	Oxford	Dec. 14, 1889	21 of 1889	Dec. 14, 1889	19	Debtor's	
4457	Harries, George	Castlewillian, in the parish of Brawdy, Pem- brokeshire	Farmer	Pembroke Dock	Dec. 13, 1889	22 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889	21	Debtor's	
4458	Mobb, Herbert	9, Broad Bridge-street, Peterborough, Northamptonshire	Shoemaker	Peterborough	Dec. 14, 1889	23 of 1889	'Dec. 14, 1889	23	Debtor's	-
4459	Christmas, Henry	45, Marmion-road, Southsea, Hampshire	Grocer	Portsmouth	Dec. 11, 1889	49 of 1889	Dec. 11, 1889	49	Debtor's	
4460	Morley, James	Southwick, Fareham, Hampshire	Baker and Grocer,	Portsmouth	Dec. 13, 1889	· 50 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889	50	Debtor's	
<b>41</b> 61 <sup>°</sup>	Bissett, William Crellin Bissett, James Francis and Bissett, Lawrence Col- grave (trading as William Bissett and Sons)	Residing at Ashdell Villa, Ashdell-road, Sheffield, Yorkshire · Residing at 289, Hagley-road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, Warwickshire Residing at 24, Southbourne-road, Sheffield Formerly trading at Hanover-street, Wilkin- son-street, and Gell-street, all in Sheffield, now at Devonshire-street and Mary-street, both in Sheffield, and 57, Colmore-row, Birmingham	Builders and General Contractors	Sheffield	Dec. 4, 1889	70 of 1889	Dec. 12, 1889 ;	65	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), as to William Crellin Bissett and Law- rence Colgrave Bissett, and Sec. 4-1 (F.), as to James Francis Bissett

## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 17, 1889.

7311

١